• 60Co result in nanocuries; 

• 65Zn result in nanocuries; 

• 58Co result in nanocuries; 

• 95Zr result in nanocuries; 

• 137Cs result in nanocuries; and 

• 103/106Ru result in nanocuries. 

Note that reported results might be negative. 

April 15 to 17, 1968 
One hundred twenty-eight (128) people were counted by the mobile whole body counting vendor from 
April 15 to 17, 1968. “The very high background encountered caused severe disturbances in the low 
energy end of the spectrum, below approximately 0.4 MeV.” This affected the sensitivity for nuclides